
Indiana Baseball

Overall Statistics for Indiana (as of May 23, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-24   Home: 14-9   Away: 11-11   Neutral: 7-4   Big Ten: 16-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 5 Taylor, Devin  . 3 7 4 55-55 214 63 80 13 2 18 66 151  . 7 0 6 52 1 30 4  . 4 9 4 2 0 12-16 100 4 2  . 9 8 1

34 Hanley, Jake  . 3 3 3 56-56 219 48 73 9 1 14 52 126  . 5 7 5 33 5 45 1  . 4 2 9 2 1 1-1 399 22 0 1.000

11 Moore, Will  . 3 2 8 45-41 131 35 43 5 0 1 19 51  . 3 8 9 34 17 24 0  . 5 1 4 1 5 6-7 24 63 8  . 9 1 6

15 Malamazian, Coope  . 3 2 0 55-46 172 39 55 17 2 4 40 88  . 5 1 2 17 6 53 3  . 3 9 4 3 1 3-5 35 102 8  . 9 4 5

20 Dickerson, Korbyn  . 3 1 4 56-56 242 57 76 14 3 19 77 153  . 6 3 2 24 3 51 1  . 3 8 1 1 1 5-5 127 1 2  . 9 8 5

12 Denny, Hogan  . 2 9 2 50-39 137 33 40 11 0 6 24 69  . 5 0 4 22 9 31 1  . 4 2 0 1 0 1-1 26 2 0 1.000

 8 Cerny, Tyler  . 2 8 1 55-54 203 53 57 14 2 10 32 105  . 5 1 7 16 20 37 3  . 3 8 6 2 3 6-8 86 129 17  . 9 2 7

 9 Stadler, Jake  . 2 7 2 44-29 103 25 28 3 1 3 16 42  . 4 0 8 20 9 11 2  . 4 3 2 0 8 0-0 256 15 6  . 9 7 8

13 Wiggins, Andrew  . 2 5 6 43-37 133 37 34 7 1 4 24 55  . 4 1 4 38 11 36 0  . 4 5 4 1 0 7-9 62 3 1  . 9 8 5

--------------------

37 Gilbert, Ryan  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 2.000 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 Brenczewski, Joey  . 2 9 7 38-23 91 25 27 4 0 3 24 40  . 4 4 0 15 9 24 0  . 4 3 6 2 1 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 6 Schuyler, T.J.  . 2 5 0 36-29 88 15 22 3 0 2 17 31  . 3 5 2 10 0 19 1  . 3 2 7 0 2 1-1 204 19 3  . 9 8 7

43 Koskie, Caleb  . 2 0 0 20-12 45 9 9 5 0 1 9 17  . 3 7 8 8 1 12 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000

 3 DeMartino, Tyler  . 2 0 0 12-1 10 1 2 1 0 1 3 6  . 6 0 0 1 1 5 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 3 1 0 1.000

 2 Oliver, Jasen  . 1 7 9 28-21 78 9 14 2 1 3 18 27  . 3 4 6 15 0 17 1  . 3 0 5 2 1 1-2 35 41 4  . 9 5 0

10 Pyne, Josh  . 0 0 0 5-5 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0-0 4 5 1  . 9 0 0

19 Decker, Cole  . 0 0 0 23-0 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 8 56 1883 459 561 108 13 90 423 965  . 5 1 2 307 92 401 17  . 4 1 8 17 23 45-58 1409 447 58  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 6 1 56 1827 332 477 81 12 64 308 774  . 4 2 4 230 70 459 16  . 3 6 2 18 20 45-61 1403 518 55  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (460), Opp (424). DPs turned - Team (31), Opp (46). IBB - Team (7), Taylor 5, Hanley 1, Dickerson, K 1, Opp (1).

Picked off - Moore, W. 3, Cerny 1, Hanley 1, DeMartino 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

32 Gilley, Cole  3 . 5 4 10-3 18 12 0 0/3 1 68.2 55 35 27 20 75 8 0 8  . 2 1 1 7 5 0 2 1

29 Kraft, Ryan  4 . 3 1 3-2 20 7 0 0/2 1 62.2 64 31 30 15 55 9 4 13  . 2 5 9 0 5 0 0 4

17 Grable, Ben  4 . 3 1 4-3 17 11 0 0/1 2 56.1 54 31 27 17 65 10 2 8  . 2 4 4 2 4 3 1 1

--------------------

24 Buhr, Drew  1 . 9 9 0-1 9 2 0 0/0 2 22.2 16 6 5 7 19 3 0 0  . 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 2

51 Haas, Pete  4 . 0 1 1-2 20 7 0 0/1 1 33.2 36 25 15 18 33 6 2 5  . 2 7 3 3 2 0 2 1

33 Telfer, Trey  4 . 1 5 0-1 9 0 0 0/1 0 8.2 9 4 4 7 7 2 0 1  . 2 6 5 2 0 0 0 0

21 Vogel, Jacob  4 . 3 5 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 1 10.1 15 5 5 4 4 4 0 0  . 3 4 9 1 3 0 0 1

55 Decker-Petty, Ayda  6 . 5 7 1-1 14 1 0 0/1 2 24.2 25 21 18 12 19 5 1 1  . 2 7 5 3 8 0 1 3

14 Thomas, Brayton  6 . 7 5 0-0 15 0 0 0/1 0 16.0 10 12 12 8 23 1 0 2  . 1 8 2 0 9 0 0 0

41 Swanson, Deron  6 . 7 5 2-2 7 4 0 0/0 0 14.2 20 11 11 10 16 4 0 1  . 3 2 8 1 2 0 0 2

16 Gubitosi, Anthony  7 . 0 4 1-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 15.1 8 13 12 20 8 1 0 2  . 1 6 0 5 1 0 0 1

40 Seebold, Gavin  7 . 2 8 3-5 17 6 0 0/0 3 55.2 62 47 45 24 49 10 1 9  . 2 7 6 3 5 1 3 1

38 Yarberry, Jackson  7 . 3 6 2-0 10 5 0 0/0 0 18.1 20 20 15 9 23 5 0 5  . 2 7 0 1 3 0 0 1

44 Eldridge, Will  7 . 3 6 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 3 3 3 5 3 0 0 0  . 2 1 4 2 3 0 0 0

18 Holderfield, Grant  7 . 6 1 3-0 16 0 0 0/1 0 23.2 30 23 20 14 24 6 0 2  . 3 0 3 2 8 1 4 0

30 Rushing, Ryan  8 . 5 3 0-1 12 0 0 0/1 0 12.2 14 12 12 13 16 0 0 0  . 2 8 0 2 4 0 0 0

31 Brummel, Henry 12.38 1-1 8 1 0 0/0 0 8.0 13 12 11 9 7 1 1 2  . 3 8 2 2 4 0 1 1

26 Benes, Seth 12.46 1-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 15 12 12 9 9 5 1 4  . 3 9 5 2 1 0 0 0

28 Bohnert, Matthew 13.50 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 3 3 5 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Koskie, Caleb 16.20 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 6 6 4 3 1 0 1  . 4 2 9 1 2 0 1 1

Totals  5 . 6 1 32-24 56 56 0 3/3 13 469.2 477 332 293 230 459 81 12 64  . 2 6 1 39 70 5 18 20

Opponents  7 . 9 9 24-32 56 56 1 2/2 9 467.2 561 459 415 307 401 108 13 90  . 2 9 8 59 92 5 17 23

PB - Team (11), Schuyler 6, Stadler, J. 5, Opp (16). Pickoffs - Team (7), Kraft 3, Stadler, J. 2, Schuyler 1, Vogel 1, Opp

(6). SBA/ATT - Schuyler (21-32), Stadler, J. (24-28), Haas, P. (9-11), Kraft (9-10), Grable (6-6), Decker-Petty (3-5), Buhr

(3-5), Brummel (3-5), Gilley (3-4), Seebold (3-4), Holderfield (4-4), Benes (1-2), Rushing (0-2), Vogel (0-1), Yarberry

(0-1), Thomas (1-1).



Indiana Baseball

Overall Statistics for Indiana (as of May 23, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

34 Hanley, Jake 421 399 22 0 1.000 31 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Denny, Hogan 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Koskie, Caleb 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Seebold, Gavin 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

41 Swanson, Deron 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 DeMartino, Tyler 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Yarberry, Jackson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 Decker-Petty, Ayda 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

14 Thomas, Brayton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

19 Decker, Cole 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Buhr, Drew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

21 Vogel, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Brummel, Henry 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

16 Gubitosi, Anthony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Eldridge, Will 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Schuyler, T.J. 226 204 19 3  . 9 8 7 0 21 11  . 6 5 6 6 0

13 Wiggins, Andrew 66 62 3 1  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Dickerson, Korbyn 130 127 1 2  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Taylor, Devin 106 100 4 2  . 9 8 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Stadler, Jake 277 256 15 6  . 9 7 8 0 24 4  . 8 5 7 5 0

 2 Oliver, Jasen 80 35 41 4  . 9 5 0 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Malamazian, Coope 145 35 102 8  . 9 4 5 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Cerny, Tyler 232 86 129 17  . 9 2 7 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Kraft, Ryan 13 2 10 1  . 9 2 3 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

11 Moore, Will 95 24 63 8  . 9 1 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Pyne, Josh 10 4 5 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Grable, Ben 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

32 Gilley, Cole 13 7 4 2  . 8 4 6 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

51 Haas, Pete 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

18 Holderfield, Grant 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

37 Gilbert, Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Brenczewski, Joey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Bohnert, Matthew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Telfer, Trey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Benes, Seth 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

30 Rushing, Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1914 1409 447 58  . 9 7 0 31 45 16  . 7 3 8 11 0

Opponents 1976 1403 518 55  . 9 7 2 46 45 13  . 7 7 6 16 0

Hitting minimums - 2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


